1
2-PIECE STRIPT® CRIMP CONTACTS: 9140-000
General Information
70
Prefix
9140
Series
001

orientation assembly.
The wire extraction force is up to 40N, and current rating up to 8 amp.
HOW TO ORDER
018
Mating Blade
Width
1
Mating Blade
Thickness
6
Plating
Option
6 =	 Pure Tin
all over
•	 Commercial lighting
•	 Home appliances
•	 Consumer applications
•	 Transportation lighting
•	 Industrial applications
•	 Product Specification: Refer to 201-01-244
•	 Application Notes: Refer to 201-01-245
•	 Current Rating: Up to 8A
•	 Voltage Rating: 600 VAC (RMS) or DC
equivalent
•	 Operating Temperature:
-40ºC to +125ºC
•	 -Storage Temperature:
-40ºC to +60ºC
•	 Contact Material: Receptacle: Copper alloy ;
Blade contact: Brass
•	 Plating: Receptacle: Pre-plated Tin ; Blade
contact: Tin over Nickel
•	 Low profile 2-piece mating contacts
•	 Compact size with 2.4mm in width and 1.2mm in height
•	 Accommodate wires from 22 to 28 AWG
•	 Latching feature provides high retention force under shock and vibration
•	 UL approved
•	 Mistake-proofing design (polarization)
TDS-WTB-0035 | Rev 0
SALES DRAWINGS
CLICK TO DOWNLOAD
70
Prefix
9141
Series
001
Number
of Ways
001 = 1
018
Blade
Width
6
Plating
Option
6 =	 Pure Tin
all over
0
SALES DRAWINGS
CLICK TO DOWNLOAD
1
Mating Blade
Thickness
X
Wire Gauge
Size
1 = 22-24AWG
2 = 26-28AWG
RECEPTACLE
BLADE CONTACT WIRE CRIMP
Safety Standards: UL 1977-File #E90723
 – wire-to-board connectors –